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1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

S605 

Where is the description of Shakya 

Koliya water dispute found ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
What was cow dung manure called in 

(C) 

Ancient India ? 

(D) 

(A) Karisha 

(B) Nangal 

(A) 

(B) 

Kunal Jatak 

(C) 

Milind Panho 

(D) 

Arthashastra 

From which site of Uttar Pradesh has 

Buddha charitam 

evidence of iron blades been found ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

sita 

Kulika 

Ataranjikhera 

Which of the following is the resource 

Sanuli 

of man-made irrigation ? 

Lahuradeva 

Sohagaura 

River 

Canal 

Rain 

None of these 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

AAC 204 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 
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5. 

8. 

6. 

7. 

5605 

The oldest evidence of rice has been 

found from which Neolithic site of 

India ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) Fazilnagar 

(A) 

Which of the following is not a 

(B) 

component of Varta? 

(C) 

D) 

Veda? 

Lahuradeva 

(C) 

Kaveripattanam 

(D) 

Taxila 

Prithvi Sukta is related to which 

(A) 

(A) Atharvaveda 

(B) 

Education 

(B) Yajurveda 

(C) 

Agriculture 

(D) 

Trade and commerce 

Animal husbandry 

In which of the following inscription 
the measure to face the famine are 

mentioned ? 

Samveda 

Rigveda 

Sohagaura inscription 
Devbarnak inscription 
Hathigumpha inscription 
Gwalior inscription 

5 

6. 

7. 

8. 

AAC 204 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

What was 'Adevmatrika Land' ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(D) 

Birbal Sahni Institute of Palacobotany 

is located at : 

5605 

(B) 

This land not cultivate without 

(C) 

Rain 

(C) Lucknow 

(D) 

This land cultivate without 

Rain 

(A) 

Barren land 

Who rejuvenated the Sudarshan lake 

(B) 

Nonc of these 

without forced labour ? 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) Ashoka 

Delhi 

Kolkata 

Mumbai 

Who were called Sarthavaha ? 

Bimbisar 

Rudrasena 

Rudradaman 

Mercantile convoy 

Moncy lenders 

Group of ministers 

Pilgrimage 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

AAC 204 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

fafaR 

(D) ef ufau a 
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13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

5605 

"Bhag' in Mauryan period was : 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Bali was a : 

(D) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Land Tax 

Water Tax 

(A) 

House Tax 

Which one of the following mentioned 

division of the Mauryan Society into 

(B) 

Road Tax 

seven classes ? 

(C) 

(A) Plini 

(D) 

Coins 

Tools 

Tax 

Moksha 

What are Guilds? 

Plutark 

Megasthanese 

Kautilya 

Association of Ministers 

Association of Soldiers 

Association of Farmers 

Association of Traders 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

AAC 204 

(A) R 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) Ht or 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

suft I? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

Which text throws light on the 

administration of the Mauryas ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

Which of the following inscription 

(B) 

informs about digging a canal by a 

(C) 

king of Nanda dynasty ? 

(D) 

5605 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Rajtarangini 

(D) 

Arthashastra 

Bhagwatisutra 

Who among the following 

mentioned as richest most in Buddhist 

Milindpanho 

(A) 

Jatakas ? 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Junagarh Inscription 

Meharuli Inscription 

Rummindei Inscription 

Hathigumpha Inseription 

Buddhaghosh 

Jeta 

In the Vedic period the prominent 

medium of exchange was -

Anathpindak 

Nagsena 

Gold 

Silver 

Cow 

are 

Grain 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

AAC 204 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

fr? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) T5T sfAcg 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Fquf 

34 
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21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

S605 

Name of the Guilds organization 

mentioned in Mandsore inscription of 

Kumar Gupta was -

(A) Tailika 

(B) Pattawaya 

(C) 

(D) Rajuk 

Who among the following used to 

deposit Akshyanivi ? 
(A) Minister 

(B) 

Kulika 

(C) Guilds 

(D) Traders 

Which of the following word indicate 

(A) 

market Centre ? 

(B) 

King 

(C) 

(A) 

Village 

(B) 

Prasad 

(D) None of these 

Nigam 

According to the Vedas, Which grain 

was cultivate first ? 

Yava 

Rice 

(C) Wheat 

(D) None of these 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

AAC 204 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) g 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

Who was the founder of Vikramshila 

University ? 

(A) Gopal 

(B) Dharmpal 

(C) 

(D) 

Sea ? 

S605 

Who wrote Periplus of the Erythrean 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Harsh 

Chandragupta I 

Heliodorus 

Which of the following deities is 

Plini 

shown with plough in the arts ? 

(A) 

Strabo 

(A) Shiva 

(B) 

None of these 

(B) Kartikeya 

(C) 

(C) Maitreya 

(D) 

(D) Balaram 

Who founded Nalanda University ? 

Krishnagupta 

Chandragupta 

Damodargupta 

Kumargupta 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

AAC 204 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

5605 

What was the main Centrc of 

education in Ancient India ? 

(A) Palace 
3 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(B) 

What is the number of Vedangas ? 

(c) 

(A) 3 

(A) 

(B) 

(D) 12 

(C) 

Family 

During the Vedic Period, the term 

(D) 

Gurukul 

Upkurvana' was used for -

None of these 

(A) 

(B) 

6 

(C) 

9 

(D) 

Brahmchari 

Who started the silk route for the 

Farmer 

Indians ? 

King 

Minister 

Ashoka 

Kanishka 

Chandragupta 

Samudragupta 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

AAC 204 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

5605 

Where is the Vallabhi University 

situated ? 

(A) Taxila 

(B) Nalanda 

(C) 

(D) 

Main port in eastern India during the 

Maurya period was : 

(A) Lothal 

(C) 

(B) Mumbai 

(D) 

Gujrat 

Rajasthan 

(B) 

In which university was the library 

(C) 

named Dharmganj located? 

(A) Nalanda 

Kaveripattanam 

(A) 

Tamralipti 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) Vikramshila 

(D) 

Which king got 

Taxila 

Sudarshana lake first ? 

Vallabhi 

Chandragupta I 

Chandragupta Maurya 

Ashok 

constructed 

Rudradaman 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

AAC 204 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

fazaftecs fT ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

S605 

Who was the author of 'Ashtadhyayi"? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) Bharvi 

Which of the following inscription 

(A) 

reveals that ancient Guilds were 

(B) 

performing banking job too ? 

(C) 

(D) 

Shudrak 

(A) 

Dandin 

(B) 

Panini 

(C) 

(D) 

Who talks about flow of gold from 

(A) 

Rome to India ? 

(B) 

Mathura Inscription 

Gwalior Inscription 

Prayag Prashasti 

Mandsore Inscription 

Megasthnese 

Plutark 

Plini 

Who was the author of 'Mitakshara' ? 

Strabo 

Laxmidhar 

Dandin 

(C) Jimutvahan 

(D) Vigyaneshwar 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

AAC 204 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) a 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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42. 

43. 

44. 

5605 

What wan the cultivable government 

Jand called during the Mauryan 

period? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Who is the author of Hindu Polity ? 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Bhag 

Bali' 

(A) 

Kshetra 

Who was the author of 'Dayabhag' ? 

(B) 

Sita 

(C) 

P.L. Gupta 
D.R. Bhandarkar 

K.P. Jaiswal 

V.S. Agrawal 

Dandin 

Vidyadhar 

How many types of land ownership 

are mentioned in ancient Indian 

Jimutvahan 

literature ? 

Rudrasena 

3 

2 

1 

(D) 9 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

AAC 204 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

afa 

3 

2 
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45. 

" 46. 

47. 

48. 

5605 

In which text fertile land has been 

compared to a beehive ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(D) 

(C) Jatak 

(A) 

What is fertile land called in Buddhist 

literature? 

(D) 

Manusmriti 

(B) Ajatapathvi 

Samveda 

(C) Anurvara 

(B) 

(C) 

Vinaypitak 

Which is the second Purusartha ? 

(A) Dharma 

Jatapathvi 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Apnaswati 

(D) 

(D) Moksha 

In which book the Cow is said to be 

Artha 

like to Earth : 

Kama 

Satpatha Brahmana 

Rigveda 

Vishnupurana 

Jatak 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

AAC 204 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

HRT st ? 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
fauger 
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49. 

S0. 

5605 

Who was the principal officer of 

Agriculture during the 

period ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

Ruptarka 

(C) 

Rupdarshaka 

What was the guard of pasture callcd 

in the Mauryan period ? 

(D) 

Sitadhyaksha 

Laxshanadhyaksha 

Rajuk 

Vivitadhyaksha 

Ruptarka 

Mauryan 

Sannidhata 

49. 

50. 

AAC 204 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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